BELOIT JUNIOR SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

TELEPHONE (785) 738 3593 FAX (785) 738 5566

1711 N. WALNUT

PRINCIPAL

BELOIT, KANSAS 67420-0606

KYLE BEISNER, ASSISTANT

PRINCIPAL

RTEE BEISIVER, ASSISTANT

Beloit Jr.- Sr. High School Orchestra

Michael Harbaugh - teacher e-mail: mharbaugh@usd273.org

August 5, 2016

Orchestra Parents and Students,

Mr. Seyfert has asked that all Activity Sponsors get signatures of students and parents on file to certify that we have read the Activity Code. I must have the activity code signed by all students and parents at the beginning of *each* school year. Please return this form to Mr. Harbaugh or the school office no later than September 1, 2016.

Sincerely,

Michael Harbaugh

According to page 2 of the <u>Beloit Jr.-Sr. High School Activity Code</u> "Students and their parents or guardians shall be required to certify in writing their comprehension of the rules, requirements, prohibitions, and penalties that are associated with the activity in which they are participating. A falsification of a signature could be a violation of the rules."

Orchestra Activity Code

Any student found guilty by law or school officials of having been involved with tobacco products, alcohol, or illegal drugs will not be allowed to participate in the next trip of the school orchestra or solo or ensemble event for up to 14 days following the violation. The BJSHS administration will advise Mr. Harbaugh when a violation of the *Beloit Junior-Senior High School Activities Code* has occurred.

Thave read the Orchestra Act	ivity Code and unde	istanu me terms.
Student signature		
Parent or Guardian signature		

I have need the Onehestre Activity Code and understand the terms